
HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 
(A state Government Undertaking) 

Registered Office: Vidyut Bhawan, HPSEBLtd.Shimla-171 004 (H.P). 
Number (CIN): U40 109HP2009SGC031255, 
GST No. HPSEBL02 AACCH4894EH2B 
Phone No: 0177-2803600,2801675 (Office), 2658984(Fax.) 
website: www.hpseb.com 
E-mail: and: 

OFFICE ORDER NO. / 7 $- HPSEBL (SECTT)/2018 Dated:- '1/S/.:u/$ 
The H.P. State Electricity Board Ltd., on the recommendations of Class-I 

DPC, is pleased to promote the following Junior Engineers (Elect.), Diploma Holders as Assistant 

Engineers (Elect.) on regular basis in the Pay band of Rs.16650-39100 + Rs.5800 (Grade Pay) from 

the date of their taking over the charge as such:­'\ 


Sr.No. Name of officer D.O.B 
I, 

Diploma Holders 
1 Dinesh Kumar Thakur 9.1.75 
2 Dharminder Kumar 27.9.63 

! 3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
It 

! 12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 


Adrash Kumar 
Jyotirmay Saroch 
Rajneesh Sharma 
Urnesh Kumar Sharma 
G\timeel Singh Rana 
Sanjeev Kumar 
Ajay Dogra 

Partap Singh Verma 
Kanu Priye Singh (SC) 
Suresh Kumar Bhardwai (SC) 
Lalit Kumar 
GulabSingh 
Jagdish Chand 
Kartar Chand 
Santosh Kumar 
Om Parkash Sharma 
Desh R<li 

28.2.70 
27.7.69 
3.6.77 
5.3.68 
5.7.71 
3.4.74 
8.9.74 Proforma 
promotion' to BBMB 
26.6.66 
23.8.77 
18.10.72 
9.7.71 
29.10.75 
30.10.67 
30.6.66 
12.6.62 
16.7.63 
15.10.62 

The officers on their promotion as AE (Elect.) on regular basis should 

exercise their option with regard to the date of increment/pay fixation under the provisions of 

Regulation 11 (iv) within one month from the date of taking over the charge ofthe post as such. 

, 
The inter-se-seniority of the above officers in the grade of Assistant 

Engineers (Elect.) will be fixed later on. 

Consequent upon the above promotions, the following transfers & postings 

of Assistant Engineers (Elect.) are hereby ordered, with immediate effect: ­

FromSr.No. Name of offiter To 

• 1 Dinesh Kumar Thakur On Promotion 132 KV Sub Station Sub-Division 
E.D.Solan Solan against vacancy. 

Dharmender Kumar 2 On Promotion ESD Dhalli against vacancy. 
E.D.No.Shimla 

Adrash Kumar 3 On Promotion 0/0 SE (ES) Circle HPSEBL Hamirpur 
E.D.K<lngra against vacancy. 

Jyotirmay Saroch 4 On Promotion ESD Kakkar against vacancy. 
. E.D.Nurpur 

5 Rajneesh Sharma On Promotion ESD Junga vice Er. Samar Singh 
E.D.Dalhousie transferred. 

Umesh Kumar Sharma E.D.Barsar against vacancy. 6 On Promotion 
E.D.Nadaun 
On Promotion7 Gurmeet Singh Rana ESD Chopal against vacancy. 
E.D.Lmabagaon I 

http:15.10.62
http:30.10.67
http:29.10.75
http:18.10.72


a/a S.E.(OP) Circle HPSEBL Shimla 
Binwa Power House 

. Sanjeev Kumar 8 On Promotion 
against vacancy. 

Division Utralla -
010 Uhl Stage-III, ESD-III ChuIla 

a/a Chief Electrical 
Partap Singh Venna 9 On Promotion 

against vacancy. 
Inspectorate GoHP. 

10 ESD Bagtban against vacancy. 
E.D.Nahan. 

Kanu Priye Singh On Promotion 

Retained in HPPTCL Shim\a on 
HPPTCL 
On Promotion II Lalit Kumar 

secondment basis. 
12 C.E. (Gen) HPSEBL S/Nagar against 

M&T Division HPSEBL 
On Promotion Gu\abSingh 

vacancy. 
SINagar 

13 0/0 S.E. (PR &ALDC) Totu Shimla 
E.D.Mandi 

Jagdish Chand On Promotion 
against vacancy. 

14 Kartar Chand ESD Nehrian against vacancy. 
E.D.Fatbepur 
On Promotion 

~~~-~~~~-~ 

0/0 S.E (Interstate) HPSEBL Totu 
E.D.Sarkaghat 

15 Santosh Kumar On Promotion 
Shimla a2llinst vacancy. 

am Parkash Sharma 010 S.E (Interstate) HPSEBL Totu 16 On Promotion 
Shimla against vacancy. E.D~Mandi 

17 Desh Raj ESD Taklech against vacancy. 
Ghanvi Power House 
Division Jeori. 

18 

On Promotion 

Goverdhan Singh A.E. (Elect.) Electrical Const. Sub- E.S.D.Ridge against vacancy. 
. ...--..~..--.-~"is.i.o..ll.~III.~_a_ . 

19 Er. Samar Singh A.E. (Elect.) Electrical Sub-Division ESD Majheen against vacancy. 
Junga 

20 Er. Ashok Kumar A.E. (Elect.) On repatriation from E.S.D Daulatpur against vacancy. 
BBMB. 

..--. 

All the above officers on their promotion shall join at the new places of 

their posting within IS days from the date of issue of orders, failing which their promotion orders shall 

be deemed as withdrawn without any further notice and the next officer in the panel shall be offered the 

promotion/posting orders. The controlling ofticer(s) shall ensure that the officers are relieved 

immediately to enable them to join their assignment. Their relieving should not be delayed on any 

pretext unless the officer(s) voluntarily forego(s) the promotion and gives the request to this effect in 

writing, which may be forwarded to this office without any delay. 

However, the posting orders of Er. Suresh Kumar Bhardwaj J.E. (Elect.) 

Sr. No.12 on his promotion as AE (Elect.) will be issued separately 

The above offli::tlrs (except Sr. No. 18, 19 & 20) in whose case change of 
f·" " " 

,tation I, lovolved will be ,",ItI,d to ••,,' 'TTA .tjol"I". tim' " Jib" uod" tho ...1"" 

(Kumad Singh) 

Executive Director (pe~s.
, 

H.p.state Electy.Board t ., 

Vidyut Bhawan, Shiml 


No.}-lPSEBL (SECTT)/GE-lOJ-5/2018:- I~O()7- 3 J Dated:- 7 -s -~//l

Copy forwarded to:­
J. All Chief Engineers (Elect.) in the HPSEB Ltd. 

2./ The Chief Electrical Inspectorate, GoHP, SDA Complex Kasumpati. 

3. The Secretary, BBMB-19-B Madhya Marg Chandigarh. 
4. The (IT) C'!II to upload on HPSEB Ltd. website. 
5. The Chief Accounts Officer HPSEB Ltd., Shirnla-4. 
6. Personal File! Above named officers/Guard file. 

k
(Kumad Singh) 
Executive Director (pers.~) 
H.P.State Electy.Board L 
Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla-4. 


