

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(A state Government Undertaking)

Registered Office: Vidyut Bhawan, HPSEBLtd.Shimla-171004 (H.P).

Number (CIN):

U40109HP2009SGC031255, HPSEBL02 AACCH4894EH2B

GST No. Phone No:

0177-2803600,2801675 (Office), 2658984(Fax.)

website:

www.hpseb.com

E-mail:

cmd@hpseb.in and: directorfa@hpseb.in

74 HPSEBL (SECTT)/2018 OFFICE ORDER NO.

Dated: 7/5/2018

The H.P. State Electricity Board Ltd., on the recommendations of Class-I DPC, is pleased to promote the following Junior Engineers (Elect.), Diploma Holders as Assistant Engineers (Elect.) on regular basis in the Pay band of Rs.16650-39100 + Rs.5800 (Grade Pay) from the date of their taking over the charge as such:-

Sr.No.	Name of officer	D.O.B
Diploma	Holders	
1	Dinesh Kumar Thakur	9.1.75
2	Dharminder Kumar	27.9.63
3	Adrash Kumar	28.2.70
4	Jyotirmay Saroch	27.7.69
5	Rajneesh Sharma	3.6.77
6	Umesh Kumar Sharma	5.3.68
7	Gurmeet Singh Rana	5.7.71
8	Sanjeev Kumar	3.4.74
9	Ajay Dogra	8.9.74 Proforma
		promotion to BBMB
10	Partap Singh Verma	26.6.66
11 .	Kanu Priye Singh (SC)	23.8.77
. 12	Suresh Kumar Bhardwaj (SC)	18.10.72
13	Lalit Kumar	9.7.71
14	Gulab Singh	29.10.75
15	Jagdish Chand	30,10.67
16	Kartar Chand	30.6.66
17	Santosh Kumar	12.6.62
18	Om Parkash Sharma	16.7.63
19	Desh Raj	15.10.62

The officers on their promotion as AE (Elect.) on regular basis should exercise their option with regard to the date of increment/pay fixation under the provisions of Regulation 11 (iv) within one month from the date of taking over the charge of the post as such.

The inter-se-seniority of the above officers in the grade of Assistant Engineers (Elect.) will be fixed later on.

Consequent upon the above promotions, the following transfers & postings of Assistant Engineers (Elect.) are hereby ordered, with immediate effect:-

Sr.No.	Name of officer	From	То
-1	Dinesh Kumar Thakur	On Promotion E.D.Solan	132 KV Sub Station Sub-Division Solan against vacancy.
2	Dharmender Kumar	On Promotion E.D.No.Shimla	ESD Dhalli against vacancy.
3	Adrash Kumar	On Promotion E.D.Kangra	O/O SE (ES) Circle HPSEBL Hamirpur against vacancy.
4	Jyotirmay Saroch	On Promotion E.D.Nurpur	ESD Kakkar against vacancy.
5	Rajneesh Sharma	On Promotion E.D.Dalhousie	ESD Junga vice Er. Samar Singh transferred.
6	Umesh Kumar Sharma	On Promotion E.D.Nadaun	E.D.Barsar against vacancy.
7	Gurmeet Singh Rana	On Promotion E.D.Lmabagaon	ESD Chopal against vacancy.

8	Sanjeev Kumar	On Promotion Binwa Power House	O/O S.E.(OP) Circle HPSEBL Shimla
		Binwa Power House Division Utralla	against vacancy.
9	Partap Singh Verma	On Promotion O/O Chief Electrical Inspectorate GoHP.	O/O Uhl Stage-III, ESD-III Chulla against vacancy.
10	Kanu Priye Singh	On Promotion E.D.Nahan.	ESD Bagthan against vacancy.
11	Lalit Kumar	On Promotion HPPTCL	Retained in HPPTCL Shimla on secondment basis.
12	Gulab Singh	On Promotion M&T Division HPSEBL S/Nagar	C.E. (Gen) HPSEBL S/Nagar against vacancy.
13	Jagdish Chand	On Promotion E.D.Mandi	O/O S.E. (PR &ALDC) Totu Shimla against vacancy.
14	Kartar Chand	On Promotion E.D.Fathepur	ESD Nehrian against vacancy.
15	Santosh Kumar	On Promotion E.D.Sarkaghat	O/O S.E (Interstate) HPSEBL Totu Shimla against vacancy.
16	Om Parkash Sharma	On Promotion E.D.Mandi	O/O S.E (Interstate) HPSEBL Totu Shimla against vacancy.
17	Desh Raj	On Promotion Ghanvi Power House Division Jeori.	ESD Taklech against vacancy.
18	Goverdhan Singh A.E. (Elect.)	Electrical Const. Sub- Division Maliana	E.S.D.Ridge against vacancy.
19	Er. Samar Singh A.E. (Elect.)	Electrical Sub-Division Junga	ESD Majheen against vacancy.
20	Er. Ashok Kumar A.E. (Elect.)	On repatriation from BBMB.	E.S.D Daulatpur against vacancy.

All the above officers on their promotion shall join at the new places of their posting within 15 days from the date of issue of orders, failing which their promotion orders shall be deemed as withdrawn without any further notice and the next officer in the panel shall be offered the promotion/posting orders. The controlling officer(s) shall ensure that the officers are relieved immediately to enable them to join their assignment. Their relieving should not be delayed on any pretext unless the officer(s) voluntarily forego(s) the promotion and gives the request to this effect in writing, which may be forwarded to this office without any delay.

However, the posting orders of Er. Suresh Kumar Bhardwaj J.E. (Elect.) Sr. No.12 on his promotion as AE (Elect.) will be issued separately

The above officers (except Sr. No. 18, 19 & 20) in whose case change of station is involved will be entitled to usual TTA & joining time as admissible under the rules.

(Kumad Singh)

Dated:-

Executive Director (Pers.),

H.P.State Electy.Board Ltd Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla 4

No.HPSEBL (SECTT)/GE-101-5/2018:- 12007-31 Copy forwarded to:-

1. All Chief Engineers (Elect.) in the HPSEB Ltd.

2. The Chief Electrical Inspectorate, GoHP, SDA Complex Kasumpati.

3. The Secretary, BBMB-19-B Madhya Marg Chandigarh.

4. The (IT) Cell to upload on HPSEB Ltd. website.

5. The Chief Accounts Officer HPSEB Ltd., Shimla-4.

Personal File/Above named officers/Guard file.

(Kumad Singh)

Executive Director (Pers.), H.P.State Electy.Board Ltd

Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla-4.